

An IS/ISO 9001:2015 Company (For Providing Project Management Consultancy and Execution of the Projects)

Ref: NBCC/BS/2019-20

December 17, 2019

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra -Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051	BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001
NSE Symbol: NBCC/EQ	Scrip Code: 534309

Sub: General Updates regarding takeover of the Jaypee Infratech Limited by NBCC (India) Limited

Sir,

Reference to the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process of Jaypee Infratech Limited (JIL) and our previous intimation vide letter dated December 3, 2019, wherein it was informed that NBCC has submitted the revised Resolution Plan for Jaypee Infratech Limited on December 3, 2019.

It is further informed that the Company has received a Letter of Intent (LOI) from Interim Resolution Professional of Jaypee Infratech Limited through Email dated December 17, 2019 that NBCC's Resolution Plan was approved by the Committee of Creditors by majority of Voting Shares (i.e. 97.36%)...This is for your information and record.

The aforesaid information is also disclosed on the website of the company at https://www.nbccindia.com/webEnglish/announcementNotices

Thanking You

1



7ª.

CORPORATE OFFICE

NBCC Bhawan, Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110003 Tel. EPABX : 91-11-43591555, 24367314-15 CIN-L74899DL1960GOI003335